2014 KX 250F
PARTS DIAGRAM
Kickstarter Mechanism

13064——

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

E1340

92154
92022

13061

——Ref.Engine GCover (s)

59051A 92022A ::

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2014 KX 250F
PARTS LIST
Kickstarter Mechanism

ITEM NAME
SCREW-SET-SOCKET,8X8 (Ref # 290)
CIRCLIP-TYPE-C,18MM (Ref # 480)
BALL-STEEL,1/4 (Ref # 600)

BOSS (Ref # 13061)
LEVER-ASSY-KICK (Ref # 13064)
SHAFT-KICK (Ref # 13066)

GUIDE (Ref # 13070)

RATCHET (Ref # 13078)
GUIDE-KICK (Ref # 13206)
SHAFT-IDLER,KICK (Ref # 39115)

GEAR-SPUR,KICK STARTER,26T (Ref # 59051)
GEAR-SPUR,KICK STARTER,28T (Ref # 59051A)

WASHER,10X22X3.2 (Ref # 92022)
WASHER,18.3X22X0.5 (Ref # 92022A)
SEAL-OIL,KICK PEDAL (Ref # 92049)
SPRING,KICK PEDAL (Ref # 92081)
SPRING (Ref # 92145)

SPRING (Ref # 92145A)

BOLT,6X16 (Ref # 92151)
BOLT,SOCKET,8X25 (Ref # 92154)
SCREW,6X33 (Ref # 92172)
WASHER,18.3X27.5X0.5 (Ref # 92200)

PART NUMBER

290CA0808
480J1800
600A0800
13061-0357
13064-0067
13066-0004
13070-0011
13078-0559
13206-0008
39115-0565
59051-0089
59051-0723
92022-1944
92022-271
92049-1387
92081-020
92145-0499
92145-0811
92151-1652
92154-0898
92172-0248
92200-0378

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY



