



# 2014 KX™ 250F

## PARTS LIST

### Kickstarter Mechanism

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
SCREW-SET-SOCKET,8X8 (Ref # 290)	290CA0808	1
CIRCLIP-TYPE-C,18MM (Ref # 480)	480J1800	3
BALL-STEEL,1/4 (Ref # 600)	600A0800	1
BOSS (Ref # 13061)	13061-0357	1
LEVER-ASSY-KICK (Ref # 13064)	13064-0067	1
SHAFT-KICK (Ref # 13066)	13066-0004	1
GUIDE (Ref # 13070)	13070-0011	1
RATCHET (Ref # 13078)	13078-0559	1
GUIDE-KICK (Ref # 13206)	13206-0008	1
SHAFT-IDLER,KICK (Ref # 39115)	39115-0565	1
GEAR-SPUR,KICK STARTER,26T (Ref # 59051)	59051-0089	1
GEAR-SPUR,KICK STARTER,28T (Ref # 59051A)	59051-0723	1
WASHER,10X22X3.2 (Ref # 92022)	92022-1944	1
WASHER,18.3X22X0.5 (Ref # 92022A)	92022-271	2
SEAL-OIL,KICK PEDAL (Ref # 92049)	92049-1387	1
SPRING,KICK PEDAL (Ref # 92081)	92081-020	1
SPRING (Ref # 92145)	92145-0499	1
SPRING (Ref # 92145A)	92145-0811	1
BOLT,6X16 (Ref # 92151)	92151-1652	1
BOLT,SOCKET,8X25 (Ref # 92154)	92154-0898	1
SCREW,6X33 (Ref # 92172)	92172-0248	1
WASHER,18.3X27.5X0.5 (Ref # 92200)	92200-0378	1